1 EC TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
2 Equipment or protective system intended for use in potentially explosive atmospheres –
Directive 94/9/EC – Annex III
3 EC Type Examination
Certificate No.:
TRAC14ATEX0045X
4 Equipment: Flameproof Temperature Sensors,
AS8X series

 TRAC14ATEX0045X, 2014-11-19         Page 3 of 7
 CONTINUATION OF SCHEDULE TO CERTIFICATE TRAC14ATEX0045X
AS8X range part number breakdown:
A list of controlled Manufacturer’s Documents is given in Appendix A to this schedule.
16 Test report No.: TRA-016158-33-00A.
 TRAC14ATEX0045X, 2014-11-19         Page 4 of 7
 CONTINUATION OF SCHEDULE TO CERTIFICATE TRAC14ATEX0045X
17 “Special Conditions of Safe Use” for Ex Equipment:
1. Overall temperature class of the assemblies is determined by process temperature as stated below.
Tprocess [C]
Temperature class of the
assembly
Max. surface temperature of
the assembly [C]
80 T6 85
95 T5 100
130 T4 135
190 T3 200
290 T2 300
440 T1 450
> 440 - Tprocess +10
Alternatively the temperature class may be determined by temperature measurement on the actual
installation. This must be performed when no flammable atmosphere is present. The hottest point
shall be established – typically the closest part to where the equipment passes through a boundary
wall into the hot zone.
2.  Set Screw or Release Knob type fittings shall not be used with process temperatures ≥ 260ºC.
Magnesium oxide probe types may be used for process temperatures up to 600ºC.
18 Essential health and safety requirements
 Covered by application of the standards listed in section 9 of this certificate and the assessment conducted
in the test report listed in section 16 of this certificate.
19 Additional information
 “Routine tests”, if any:
 1. 100% routine testing is required at ≥ 14 bar for ≥ 10s on all welded fittings and temperature probe
casings. There shall be no leakage, permanent deformation or damage as a result of the test.
2. The RTD and Thermocouple temperature sensors shall be subjected to an electric strength test at
500V r.m.s. for at least 1 min between the connection leads and the sensor casing. Alternatively the
test may be performed at 600V r.m.s. for at least 100ms.
 “Special conditions for manufacture”, if any:
 None.
 Other information, if any:
 None.
 TRAC14ATEX0045X, 2014-11-19         Page 5 of 7
 CONTINUATION OF SCHEDULE TO CERTIFICATE TRAC14ATEX0045X
 Photographs
 Details of markings:
  CH356  (Assemblies Without Transmitters)                       CH356 (Assemblies With Transmitters)
CH357 / CH358 (Assemblies Without Transmitters)               CH357 / CH358 (Assemblies With Transmitters)
 Details of variations to this certificate
  None.
 TRAC14ATEX0045X, 2014-11-19         Page 6 of 7
 CONTINUATION OF SCHEDULE TO CERTIFICATE TRAC14ATEX0045X
 Notes to CE marking
 In respect of CE Marking, TRaC Global Ltd accepts no responsibility for the compliance of the equipment
against all applicable Directives in all applications.
 Notes to this certificate
 TRaC certification reference: TRA-01658-32-00.
Throughout this certificate, the date format yyyy-mm-dd (year-month-day) is used.
 TRAC14ATEX0045X, 2014-11-19         Page 7 of 7
 CONTINUATION OF SCHEDULE TO CERTIFICATE TRAC14ATEX0045X
APPENDIX A - LIST OF CONTROLLED MANUFACTURER’S DOCUMENTS
Title: Drawing No.: Rev. Level: Date:
Flameproof Assembly ATEX Approval  Drawing (11
pages)
B13090 C 2013-04-29